

Government of West Bengal. Irrigation and Waterways Directorate. Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Sub- Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

<u>corrigendum notice no-1</u> <u>Corrigendum</u>

This is for information of all the bidders that NIT NO- **WBIW/SDO/JISD/NIT-01(m)/19-20**; SL No-01, 02, 03, 04 & 05 has been cancelled due to unavoidable circumstance. The bidders are advised to keep in mind the following Corrigendum before submission of their bids against this tender..

Sub-Divisional Officer Jalpaiguri Irrigation Sub-Division Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Memo no: -419

Dated -12-06-2019

Copy Submitted for information and wide circulation by displaying through his Office Notice Board

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-II Club Road, Jalpaiguri
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Jalpaiguri

3. Sub –Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Investigation / Maynaguri/Malbazar/Banarhat Sub-Dvn.

- 4. Divisional Accountant of this office.
- 5. Divisional Estimating Branch of this office.
- 6. Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer Jalpaiguri Irrigation Sub-Division Club Road, Jalpaiguri